Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Barak EllAM	Name: Nice Systems Ldd.	
	internal Address:	
YUVA\ LUBOWICH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7 11	
Execution Date(s) 8 May 2007	Street Address: 8 Happing Street	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Ragnana	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: (43107	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A Retent Application No. (a):		
1	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/7-43,156		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Parker Attorneys	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Nolton House	Enclosed Fee paid on Hay 9,2007	
14 Shenkar St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
city: Herzeling Pitrach	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip: <u> </u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 97-2-9-950 7000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number 977-9-950 55000	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: Marta @ip. law.co.il	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature	June 281 2007	
MARK SOFFER	Total number of pages Including cover	
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sneet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A., 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020011 FRAME: 0202

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, Barak EILAM and Yaval LUBOWICH both citizens of Israel (hereinsfer: the "Assignors") are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERIC ANALYTICS (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer the satire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) U.S. provisional patent application designated serial number 60/894,230 having filing date March 12, 2007, (3) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to an international PCT (Patent Cooperation Treaty) patent application and to an United States patent application filed herewith (separately and together: the "Patent Applications"), and (4) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Parent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas Nice Systems Ltd., a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at 8 Happina Street, Razmana 43107, ISRAEL (hareinafter: the "Assignee") is dashous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and relates applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications (hereinafter: the "Related Applications"), including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) an International Convention, and all other International Conventions.

The Assignors agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reisaue patent applications for the Invention; ensents all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignors relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or

1

PAGE 3/10 \* RCVD AT 5/8/2007 \$:33:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/13 \* DM(8:2738300 \* GSID;+972+9+9305900 \* DURATION (htm-ss):04-26

of an eschiolary adaptive training

representatives shall consider desirable for siding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the invention and for vesting title in and to the invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Fatent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by me on the below indicated beside my signature.

Barak EH.AM (Citizen of leres)	Signature:	Date:
10 Hapa'amonim Street Resume 43391, ISRARI,	B. Silv	- R May 2003
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	. Date:
بر ر		- & May 200
· Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Yaval LUBOWICH (Clime of imad) 5 Akiva Street, App.#13	Signature	Date:
Randama 43260, ISRAEL		MAY 1 2007
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
z wy cory	100	1 May 2007
Witness Name:	Signsture of Witness:	Date:
	2	

PAGE 4/10 \* RCVD AT 5/2/2007 8;33:51 AM [Castern Daysgit Time] \* EVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/13 \* DM8:2/38305 \* CSID:+9/3/949503500 \* DVRATION (mm-ss):04-26

the state of the s

PATENT

REEL: 020011 FRAME: 0204